## **AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE**

## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 24-410

-----Х

# L. M, A MINOR, BY AND THROUGH HIS FATHER AND STEPMOTHER AND NATURAL GUARDIANS, CHRISTOPHER AND SUSAN MORRISON,

#### Petitioner,

v.

## TOWN OF MIDDLEBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS, et al.,

Respondents.

-----Х

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Loree Chow, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for *Amicus Curiae* America's Future, Public Advocate of the United States, Public Advocate Foundation, Free Speech Coalition, Free Speech Defense and Education Fund, U.S. Constitutional Rights Legal Defense Fund, and Conservative Legal Defense and Education Fund.

That on the 20th day of December, 2024, I served the within Brief *Amicus Curiae* of America's Future, Public Advocate of the United States, Public Advocate Foundation, Free Speech Coalition, Free Speech Defense and Education Fund, U.S. Constitutional Rights Legal Defense Fund, and Conservative Legal Defense and Education Fund in Support of Petitioner in the above-captioned matter upon:

John J. Bursch	Douglas Harry Hallward-Driemeier
Alliance Defending Freedom	Ropes & Gray, LLP
Counsel for Petitioner	Counsel for Respondents Middleborough
440 First Street, NW, Suite 600	School Committee, Carolyn J. Lyons,
Washington, DC 20001	Superintendent, Middleborough Public
(616) 450-4235	Schools, in her official capacity, and
jbursch@adflegal.org	Heather Tucker, Principal, John T. Nichols
	Middle School, in her official capacity
	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20006
	(202) 508-4776
	douglas.hallward-driemeier@ropesgray.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual listed above respectively, through Federal Express Overnight Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within Brief *Amicus Curiae* of America's Future, Public Advocate of the United States, Public Advocate Foundation, Free Speech Coalition, Free Speech Defense and Education Fund, U.S. Constitutional Rights Legal Defense Fund, and Conservative Legal Defense and Education Fund in Support of Petitioner through Federal Express Overnight Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 20th day of December, 2024. Loree Chow

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20th day of December, 2024.

Mariana Braylovsb

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#130806



COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com